
Appendix 3 
 
 

(E) 
Number at (D) 

still outstanding 
with school/ 
employee 

(F) 
Number at (D) still outstanding 

with CRB 

 (A) 
Disclosur
e checks 
processed 

2009 
 

(B) 
Average 
time for 
issue of 

Disclosure 
in 2009 

(C) 
Current 
average 
time for 
issue of 

Disclosure 

(D) 
Applications 

made 
between 

3/12/09 and 
1/4/2010* paper e-bulk 5 – 7 

months 
3 – 5 

months 
2 – 3 
months 

KCC 
employees 

 

 
2905 

 
20 days 

 
9 days 

 
917 

 
0 

 
0 
 

 
2 

 
2 

 
6 
 

KCC 
volunteers 

 

 
1171 

 
Data unavailable 

 
8 days 

 
596 

 
0 

 
0 

 
Data 

unavailable  

 
Data 

unavailable 

 
Data 

unavailable 
 

 
Calculated in days not working days 
None of the figures include Fostering and Adoption  
 
Data unavailable – volunteers are not chased as they do not start until their CRB disclosure has been returned  


