Appendix 3

	(A) Disclosur e checks processed 2009	sclosur Average Current Application checks time for average made cessed issue of time for between		Applications	(E) Number at (D) still outstanding with school/ employee		(F) Number at (D) still outstanding with CRB		
		in 2009	Disclosure	1/4/2010*	paper	e-bulk	5 – 7 months	3 – 5 months	2 – 3 months
KCC employees	2905	20 days	9 days	917	0	0	2	2	6
KCC volunteers	1171	Data unavailable	8 days	596	0	0	Data unavailable	Data unavailable	Data unavailable

Calculated in days not working days
None of the figures include Fostering and Adoption

Data unavailable – volunteers are not chased as they do not start until their CRB disclosure has been returned